HNK Optic Equipment Co., Limited           www.hnkoptic.com             E-Mail: sales@hnkoptic.com
Sales Catalog of HNK Telecommunication Products
Fiber Optic Patch Cord
Retractable Curl/Spiral
Simplex Fiber Optic Patch Cord
Standards Compliance
Telcordia (formerly Bellcore) GR-326-CORE Generic requirements
for Single mode optical connectors and Jumper assemblies.

The curl diameter, curl length (curl laps) and total length can be custom designed. The total length is point to the length of the cable
after straightening.
Ordering Information
Using the available configurations amend/create product codes using the formula below.
Part Number： RCPC-AA-BB-CDEFGHICL
Ordering Guide
AA BB C D E F
Connector Type Connector Type Fiber Type Fiber Count Cable Diameter(mm) Curl Diameter(mm)
FP, SP, SA, LP FP, SP, SA, LP
G657B3=
9/125 G657B3
SX=Simplex
09=0.9mm, 20=2.0mm
30=3.0mm
15=Φ15mm, 18=Φ18mm
20=Φ20mm
G H I CL
Curl Length(cm) Total Length(cm) Jacket Materia Jacket Color (CL)
05=5cm, 15=15cm, 20=20cm
015=150cm, 050=500cm
080=800cm, 100=1000cm
1=PVC,  2=LSZH
3=PE,  4=PU
As noted in color
code chart
Connector Type Code
Code Connector  Code Connector  Code Connector  Code Connector
FP FC/PC FA FC/APC LP LC/PC LA LC/APC
SP SC/PC SA SC/APC TP ST/PC TA ST/APC
MU MU DN DIN MT MTRJ E2 E2000
Color Code
Ordering Sample